
2026 Board of Directors 

Board Officers  

President  Kimberly Coy  Software Engineer kim@medicalmutts.com 

Vice President  Catherine Anne Burget  NPDES Permit Manager anne@medicalmutts.com 

Treasurer  Zach Bucher Senior Associate Accounting @medicalmutts.com 

Secretary  Eric Speer Attorney eric@medicalmutts.com 

Board Members at Large  
Director  Louise Boucher  Retired Call Center 

Manager  
louise@medicalmutts.com 

Director  Dr. Dave Shanklin  Retired Clinical 
Psychologist  

dave@medicalmutts.com 

Director Austin Ahrens VP of Commercial Banking Austin@medicalmutts.com 

Director Julie Fowler Veterinarian Julie@medicalmutts.com
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